{ 97 /W ,
Decision Ko. .Ql b A | 'T@Z

TAIUES TE5 BATERQHD COBTSSICY CF O SOUG 07 (LDt

In the Mattor of tho Apulication of )
HER0SA BEACH WATER CORPORATION for )  4pplication No. 4132.

2n adjustment end ineresse of rates.)

P. D. Cormell for Kermosa Boach Water Corporaticn.
¥. W. Phelps for City of Zecrmosa.

LOVEZAND, Commiczsioner.

C2INION.

T EEE S S el e e

- This 41s an application of the Eermosa Beach Water
Corporation, = public utility engsged in the business of dig-
tributing and selling water for domestic and lrrigation pur~
poses in the City of Eermosa Beach end the adjacent territory,
asking Jor authority to imcroase its rates.

applicant allegos, in effect, that it has not since
its organization been in recolpt of sufficient income ffom its
rates 10 equal operating expenses, interest om bonds and depre~
cistion ennuity, end thst during the last two Years oporating
cherges have increased to such an extent that edditional income
is necessary for s continustion of service.

A pudblic hearing in this proceeding was hold in Los
Angeles on December 10, 1918. |

The present rates wore in effect when tho Hormosa
Beach Water Corporstion scquired the Eermosa Beach Water Company
and wore established by the latter company prior to the effeé-
Tive date .of the Public Utilities ict.

These rates are as follows:

-l-

£
D
0




Mipimum for 800 cu. £t. Or 1eSS ==mmwe-=-a—e——-e ——————— §

© Prom 800 cu.ft. to 3467 eu.ft., vor 100 cu.ft.

Over 3467 ™ pexr 100 "  ecemccccmmcmnca- ——————
Applicant has beea before the Commission in a number

of procredings, notably Application No.1346, entitled "In the

Matter of the Application of Hermosa Beach Water Company to sell

and of tho Fermosa Boach wWater Corporation to buy a certain water

system, and of Hormose Beach Water Corvorstion to issue bonds of

the par value of eighty thousend dollars and stock in the sum of

sixty thousend dollars.” (Opinions and Orders of the Reilroad
Commission of Californis, Dec.No.1l866, Tol. 5, P.577.) In this

_ proceeding en sppraisal of the water utility property was pre-
gented. by Mr. Burdett Moody, for the Company. This totalled,

2s of January, 1914, an estimated cost now of $122,252; ard in-
cluded tho sum of $6,000 for franchises and $24,100 for real ostate
and water rights, but did not include the salvage of the Manhattan
Beach Plant, which was ostimated by spplicant st $5,500. Addi-

tions since that date as shown by the Company's recoxrds are

$19,113. The structural properties wero carefully checked at

the time by the Commission's engineers and the appraissl by Moody

was found to be a falr ectimate of the cost mew of the plant,
w3ing avorage normal prices, and will be considered in this Pro~
cooding.

The Commission nas authorized the applicanﬁ to issue
$77,000 of 6% bonds, of which $5,000 have boen retired and $1,000
remein in the treasury, leaving $71,000 outstanding. It is
evident that thc tangidle property in the plant Iis sufficient
gecurity for the iscsuance of taese bonds.

The evidonco saows that the syétem i3 overbulilt and
St11l in = developmert state. The groeater portion of the area

gerved is sparsely settled, necessitating long scctions of pipe

-2-




betwoeen consumers. The systom was originally conatructed to
vromote real estate sales and not in response to the domends of
the normal growth of the community.

Applicent asks fnterest at 6% on the swm of $71,000,
which is the amount of bonds outstending. In addition he asks
interest at the same rate on $45,000 , claimed as additioral in-
vestment value. Not all of thig should vo charged against the
estedlishod wses and I will recomxend the yortion that seems
Lairly chargeable in this vroceeding.

The maintenance ond operation expenditures, as shown
by *the anrusal roports filed withkh the Comuission and the books of
the Compeany, were checked anéd items not properly chargoable to
this sccount have deon deducted end do not appoar in the following
‘tabulstion:

. 1915 1916 1917 *1917  *1918

Operating Labor & EXPes.... $ 4,007 & 5,335 $ 5,228 § 3,836 $ 3,586
Repalrs to Operating »

Capital..... cevesvae 438 401 352 268 902
Dis.System lebor and .

Expense........-.....---. 163 - 265 ' 177
Repairs to Dist.& Trans.

C&pi‘tal..-...-.-........ 1.238 929 298 . 412
Col. and promotion of , )

3\1313688......--..-....- 595 - 626 4 519
G‘Gneral Expense.-- L NN BN 2’922 4’489 4’371 » 3 572

Taxes.......l........I...‘. 518 834 1}037 (=) : **361
T 5,882 Bil,9e8 F12,176' § &, % ©,529

Oporating EDLC: L R $21,130 $18,246 %$18,053 $14,149

*Tine months only
*%®pis 1 not a proportionate amount 0of the sxmmusl taxes.

The effects 0L inereased saluries, wages and costs of
materials are zhown in the nine months period of 1917 and 1918.
Duo %o the unsettlod lsbor axnd material conditions brought about
by the war, which is further complicated by the traunsition from
war 1o poace conditlions, it is difficult to estimate future charges
on the basis of vast oxpenditures. Considering the existing con-
ditions, ‘the swn of $14,000 iz thought to be a fair and just esti~

-l




mete of the future omerating expenditure snd will be provided for
in the egtimated ennual charges. |
I 2ipd that fair returns ennually should provide fqr
the following charges: _ .
%ntereﬂf on 515 ,000 clear investment =t &% & 1,200
nterest on $71,000 Donds 8T 65 cecescnces 4,260
innuity - 4% sinking fund basis 3,347
Maintenanco and Operation tsessecccvsrans 14,000
‘ o Wi, 807
Applicant serves & district that may be classed as a
summer colony, in that the major number of the consumers own
residences which aie occupied for only a shoxrt perlod during. the
summexr. Under the prosent form of rates these consumers pay.
Zor service only during tke few months they occupy the premises,
which gives the company no return to cover cost of naintenance
and investment during thoe wroccupied yoriod and unjustly vlaces
tko burden o this exponse upon the long term consumer. A minimum
yesxrly charge established in the oxder hereizn will, in.my opinion,

zore eguitebly digtribute the expence of delivering water among

the consumMors.

Mo schedule of rates "ot out in the ordor hcrein are
egtimated to retwrn to applicent at lesst the ebove estimated
ganual chsrges.

I recommend the following form of oxrder:

SEZUOSA BEASH TATER CORPCRAD ION having awplied to  the

Redlroad Commiszion for authority <o inerocase its rates for water
gerved in Zexmoss 3Beach and vicinity, and = public hearing having

beer held snd the Commission being fully advisced in the premtfses,




IT IS EEXREBY PoUND AS 4 FACT that the rates oud charges
02 EZermocyu Deach ater Corporation in so far as they differ from
tne ratashherein esteblished gre unjust, wareasonable ond wire-
munerative, and thet the rates and charges horein established
are Just and reasongble rates, and vesing its order on the fore-
going finding of fact and on the further Lindings of faeet con-
toined ir the orinion which procedes this oxder, '
12 I3 HEREBY ORDERED thet Hermose Beach Wster Corporse
tion be exd it is nereby authorized to file with the Reilrosd
Commission of the State of Ceolifornis the following schedule of
rotes, the same to become effoctive on snd sfter Februery 1,
1919:
Initisl smyusl charge--5l2.00 per year pexr service
aroviding 600 cu. f£t. per month for 4 months.

Yonthly minimum for additionszl months--754 for
800 cm. £t. por montkh.

Botween 600 cu. £t. and 2500 cu. £t. montkly, rer
100 cu. f£t., L6¢.
Over 2500 cu. £t. monthly, pexr 100 cu. £t. 10d.

mhe foregoing opinion end order sre hereby approved and

. ordered filsd as the oninion snd order of the Railroad Commission

0% the State of Califorxnis. _
.
Prenciseo, Californis, tnis _ 26 =

Daved atiign
day of /vzwuua/ 1919.

<
] ' V.C*Q’1T’Lé;£{~/

& A rpare (VU K

67 ConmLsSsS10nerse

ma
TR
LS




